12-28-1999 101232834

## U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## MRD 12.22.99

Case Docket No. 991453

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party:

Name: PI MATERIALS RESEARCH LABORATORY

Street Address: 3-13-10, Tamachi, Kawasaki-ku

Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa-ken, Japan



Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes \_\_\_No\_XX

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Name: Hiroshi ITATANI

Street Address: 2-1-25-202, Minatoshinden

Ichihara-shi, Chiba-ken, Japan

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes \_\_\_ No XX

3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment

Execution Date: November 10, 1998

- 4. Title: PROCESS FOR PREPARING POLYIMIDE RESINS
- 5. Application number(s) or patent number(s):
- A. Patent Application No.(s)

B. Patent No.(s)

5,502,143

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: \_\_\_\_\_

Additional numbers attached? Yes No XX

12/27/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000080 5502148 01 FC:581 40

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 010452 FRAME: 0333

6.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:
Name	ARMSTRONG, WESTERMAN, HATTORI, MCLELAND & NAUGHTON 1725 K Street, N.W., Suite 1000 Washington, D.C. 20006
7. To	tal number of applications and patents involved: 1
8. To	tal fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
	XX Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
9. De	posit Account No.: 01-2340
10. S	tatement and signature.
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
	Donald W. Hanson ame of Person Signing Signature
	December 22, 1999 ate  27,133  Registration No.
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:3	
Rev. 2 DWH	

PATENT REEL: 010452 FRAME: 0334

77 2 Year . ..

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, by virtue of Assignment recorded on October 10, 1996 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Reel 8234 - Frame 0640, PI Materials Research Laboratory of 3-13-10, Tamachi, Kawasaki-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa-ken, Japan (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") is the owner of United States Patent No. 5,502,143 for an invention entitled:

PROCESS FOR PREPAARING POLYIMIDE RESINS patented March 26, 1996.

WHEREAS, Hiroshi ITATANI, a citizen of Japan of 2-1-25-202, Minatoshinden, Ichihara-shi, Chiba-ken, Japan (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring from the said Assignor their right, title and interest in, and to the said United States patent.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (US\$1.00) paid by the Assignee to the Assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sells, transfers and conveys to the Assignee of all the right, title and interest in, to and under the said patent to the Assignee.

Dated this 10th day of November , 1998.

PI Materials Research Laboratory

By:

Kakuro MURO

Representative

Witness:

RECORDED: 12/22/1999

Tadashi Jonaya

PATENT REEL: 010452 FRAME: 0335